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Fozn 990‘-PF

Depa:(‘nent of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

P> Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.
P Go to www.irs.gov/Form990PF for instructions and the latest information.

EXTENDED TO NOVEMBER 16,

2020

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation

2949108603700 1

OMB No 1545-0047

2019

pen (o Fublic Inspection

A\7

For cdlendar year 2019 or tax year beginning , and ending
Name of foundation A Employer identification number
TED ARISON FAMILY FOQUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429
Number and street (or P O box number if mai! 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite B Telephone number
SAFQO LLC, 20900 NE 30TH AVE. 1015 3058910017
City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code C If exemption application is pending, check here DD
AVENTURA, FL 33180
G Check all that apply: |:] Initial return [____] Initial return of a former public charity D 1. Foreign organizations, check here DD
D Final return E:I Amended return
[ 1 Address change ] Name change 2. Foreign organizations meeting tie 8% test, o [ ]

H Check type of organization:
[ Section 4947(a)(1)

Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
nonexempt charitable trust |:| Other taxable private foundation

O\

| Fair market value of all assets at end of year

(from Part 11, cal. (c), line 16)
| 535,735,169.

J Accounting method:

Cash
|:] Other (specify)

|:| Accrual

(Part 1, column (d), must be on cash basis.)

E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here P>

F If the foundation 1s in a 60-month termination
under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here P>

l Part | | Analysis of Revenue and Expenses

(The total of amounts in columns (b), (¢), and (d) may not

necessarily equal the amounts in column (a) )

(a) Revenue and
expenses per books

(b) Net investment
Income

(d) Disbursements
for charitable purposes
{cash basis only)

(c) Adjusted net
income

Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received

1
2

Interest on savings and temporary
3 cash investments
4

Dividends and interest from securities
5a Gross rents

b Net rental income or (loss)

Check }EI if the foundation s not required to attach Sch B

33,514.

6,184,486.

7,196,030.

7,175,145.

STATEMENT 1

33,514.

33,514.

STATEMENT 2

6a Net gain or {loss) from sale of assets not on line 10
Gross sales price for all

78,755,378.

25,690,360.

b assets on line 6a
7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)

Revenue

102 and allowances

25,690,360.

N/A

8 Net short-term capital gan k
b Less Costof goods sold

9 Income madifications
Gross sales less returns
¢ Gross profit or (10ss)  » pavanu@ Seonca
11 Other income ed US Bank -

-USB T4 016,631.

3,926,631.

0.|STATEMENT 3

23 Other expenses

24 Total operating and administrative
expenses. Add hnes 13 through 23

25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid

26 Total expenses and dishursements.
Add lines 24 and 25

9,753,927.

4,281,292.

0.] 5,363,344.

26,924,898.

2 Total At inEITENCS (a7 43,121,021.] 36,825,650. 0.
13 Compensation of officers, dlreclors‘r Stees, ete G 476 , 663. 0. 0. 476 ; 663.
14 Other employee salarliser\d GA
15 Pension plans, employee beneflts i
& 16a Legal fees
§ b Accounting fees Ogde"- Ut o
5 ¢ Other professional fees STMT 4 218,582, 109,291. 0. 0.
o 17 Interest 113,011. 113,011. 0. 0.
4|18 Taxes STMT 5 177,869. 177,8689. 0. 0.
.ﬁ 19 Depreciation and depletion
E 20 Occupancy
3 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings
Bl 22 Printing and pubhications
g STMT 6 8,767,802. 3,881,121. 0. 4,886,681.
.g
8

26,924,898.

36,678,825,

4,281,292,

0.] 32,288,242.

27 Subtract ine 26 from line 12:

¢ Adjusted net income (f negative, enter -0-)

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements

b Net investment income (f negative, enter -0-)

6,442,196.

32,544,358.

0.

923501 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF {2019)

TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC

59-2128429

Page 2

Past Il | Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and ts in the p

Beginning of year

End of year

calumn should be for end-of-year amounts only

(a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

(c) Fair Market Value

Assets

8
9

11

15
16

Cash - non-interest-bearing
Savings and temporary cash investments
Accounts receivable P>

18,000.

28,027,010.

39,742,534.

39,742,534.

]

Less. allowance for doubtful accounts P>

18,000.

18,000.

Pledges recevable P>

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

Grants recewvable
Recevables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons

Other notes and loans receivable

>

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

Inventories for sale or use
Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

10a Investments - U.S. and state government obligations
b Investments - corporate stock
¢ Investments - corporate bonds

STMT 7
STMT 8

> 407,732,

Investments - land, bulldings, and equipment basis

53,565,481.

25,715,017,

41,647,363.

62,143,324.

64,015,486.

64,825,150.

>

Less accumulated depreciation

407,732,

407,732,

407,732,

Investments - martgage loans
Investments - other
Land, buildings, and equipment: basis P>

STMT 9
27,389,133.

305,728,173.

322,577,2617.

361,705,257,

|

»

Less accumutated depreciation

27,389,133,

27,389,133.

27,389,133.

Other assets (describe P )

Total assets (io be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Alsg, see page 1, item |)

477,260,853.

479,865,169.

535,735,1689.

Liabilities

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons

Mortgages and other notes payable

Other liabilities (describe P> )

Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)

0.

0.

Net Assets or Fund Balances

24
25

26
27
28
29

30

Foundations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here | 4
and complete lines 24, 25, 29, and 30

Net assets without donor restrictions

Net assets with donor restrictions

Foundations that do not follow FASB ASC 958, check here P> [:]
and complete lines 26 through 30.

Caputal stock, trust principal, ar current funds

Paid-in or caprtal surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund
Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds

Total net assets or fund balances

Total habilities and net assets/fund balances

477,260,853.

479,865,169.

477,260,853.

479,865,1689.

477,260,853.

479,865,169.

Part IIl | Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1

D O W N

Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part 11, column (a), line 29
(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)
Enter amount from Part I, line 27a

Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) P

477,260,853.

6,442,196.

0.

Add lines 1, 2, and 3
Decreases nat included in line 2 (itemize) p» BOOK/TAX DIFFERENCE

Total net assets or fund bhalances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part 1, column (b), Iine 29

483,703,049.

3,837,880.

D O | [ [N |

479,865,169.

923511 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429 Page 3
[PartIV] Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (for example, real estate, (b},"_l%"‘l’”accrﬂaus'ge" (ce Date acquired {d) Date sold
. 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Ca.) D - Donation ma., day, yr.) (ma., day, yr.)

12 VARIOUS (SEE STATEMENT A) P 01/01/19 | 12/31/19

b

c

d

e

() Grosssaes pc (Degracanonoued | (9 Costor ol s s aton

a 78,755,378, 53,065,018. 25,690,360.

b

¢

d

e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69. (1) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus
col. (k), but not less than -0-
(i) FMV as of 12/31/69 (ILSA g%u1s é%j 1323'3 (l((n)vgrx zgis(ﬁf ICfO;'n(y') (L)osses (from cal. (h))0 hor

a 25,690,360,

b

c

d

e

If gain, also enter in Part |, ine 7
2 Capital gan net income or (net capital loss) { If (loss), enter -0- 1n Part I, ine 7 } 2 25,690,360.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sectians 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part 1, line 8, column (c).
25,690,360.

if (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 8 3
PartV ualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For aptional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4840(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4340(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? |:| Yes No
If "Yes," the foundation doesn't qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

(a) (b) (c) (g
Calendar ygisfopgg?ge%?'algggmnmg in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (cal. (%'ftg,'\?,‘é%?j”b'yag& ()
2018 28,003,226. 541,130,730. .051749
2017 26,339,003. 526,473,221. .050029
2016 26,318,073. 493,199,725. .053362
2015 25,128,217. 501,200,856. .050136
2014 24,326,980. 497,185,735, .048928
2 Total of ine 1, column (d) 2 .254204
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5.0, or by the number of years
the foundation has been in existence If less than 5 years 3 .050841
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2019 from Part X, line 5 4 520,315,881.
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 26,453 ,380.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) 6 325,444.
7 Addlines 5and 6 70 26,778,824.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 8 32,288,242.

If line 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.
See the Part VI nstructions.

923521 12-17-19 Form 990-PF (2019)
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOQUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429 Page 4
[ Part VI.| Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)
1a .Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here P [ and enter "N/A" on line 1.
‘Date of ruling or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here P and enter 1% 1 325,444.
of Part I, line 27b
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt faretgn organizations, enter 4% of Part |, line 12, cal. (b)
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only; others, enter -0-) 2 0.
3 Addlines 1and 2 3 325,444.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only; others, enter -0-) 4 0.
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- 5 325,444,
6 Credits/Payments:
a 2019 estimated tax payments and 2018 overpayment credited to 2019 6a 236,279.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b 0.
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6¢ 100,000.
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d 0.
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d 7 336,279.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here iIf Form 2220 1s attached 8 0.
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than ne 7, enter amount owed > 9
w Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of hines 5 and 8, enter the amount averpaid > | 10 10,835.
Enter the amount of line 10 to be; Credited to 2020 estimated tax P> 10,835. |Refunded p> | 11 0.
| Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or lacal legistation or did it participate or intervene in Yes| No
any palitical campaign? 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes? See the instructions for the defimtion 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a ar tb, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any matertals published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year.
(1) On the foundation. B> $ 0 . (2) On foundation managers. > $ 0.
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers. > $ 0.
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other similar instruments? If “Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 4a | X
b If "Yes," has 1t filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? 4 | X
5 Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 5 X
If “Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language n the governing instrument, or
@ By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that confiict with the state law
remain in the governing instrument? 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions. »
FL
b If the answer 1S "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)
of each state as required by General Instruction G2 If "No," attach explanation g | X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of secion 4942())(3) or 4942())(5) for catendar l ’)/
year 2019 or the tax year beginning in 2019? See the instructions for Part XIV. If "Yes," complete Part XIV 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? if “Yes," attach a schedule listing ther names and addresses 10 X

923531 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429 Page §

LPefrt VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities (onnnued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of
section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions

12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advtsed fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges?
If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions

13  Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?
Website address P> N/A

Yes| No

11 X

12 X
13X

14 The books are ncare of p SAFQ LLC Telephone no.p»305-891-0017

Locatedat 20900 NE 30TH AVENUE, SUITE 1015, AVENTURA, FL ZP+4 p»33180

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 930-PF in liev of Form 1041 - check here
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year | 15 |

»[ |
N/A

16 At any time during calendar year 2019, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty over a bank,
securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FINCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the
foreign country P> SEE STATEMENT 10

Yes| No
16 | X

[ Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item i1s checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.
1a During the year, did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):
(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? |:] Yes No
(2) Barrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)
a disqualfied person? [ Yes No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person® [:] Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? Yes D No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? E| Yes No
(6) Agree to pay maney or praperty to a government official? (Exception. Check “No’
If the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days.) E] Yes No
b If any answer 1s “Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
sectton 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here > [:]
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2019?
2 Taxes on fallure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation
defined in section 4942(1)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2019, did the foundation have any undistributed income (Part XIil, lines
6d and 6e) for tax year(s) beginning before 20197 E] Yes No
If"Yes," ist the years p» , , ,
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach
statement - see instructians.) N/A
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, hst the years here.
> ) ) )
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? [ Yes No
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2019 as a resuit of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year peniod (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Form 4720,
Schedule C, to determine 1f the foundation had excess business holdings in 2019.) N/A
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes®
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that
had not been removed from jeopardy befare the first day of the tax year beginning in 2019?

Yes| No

ib X

1c X

2b

3b
4a X

|
4b X

923541 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC ' 59-2128429  Pagee6
[ Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required ontinueq)

5a Durmg the year, did the foundation pay or incur any amount to: Yes| No
( 1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? Yes No
*(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly,
any voter registration drive? Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Yes No
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a chanitable, etc., organization described in section
4945(d)(4)(A)? See instructions Yes [ No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charrtable, scientific, hterary, ar educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? |:| Yes No
b If any answer 15 "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4945 ar in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions 5b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here | 4 [:]
¢ If the answer 1S "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained
expenditure responsibility for the grant? Yes [:] No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). STMTS C, D, E, F, G, H
6a Did the foundatian, during the year, receive any funds, directly ar indirectly, to pay premiums on
a personal benefit contract? [:] Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, an a personal benefit contract? 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? Yes No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any praceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b
8 Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than $1,000,000 in remuneration or
excess parachute payment(s) during the year? D Yes No
Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundation managers and their compensation.
d) Contributions to
(a) Name and address hc()?J}sT gleer @'égkaﬁ‘é'v% 6 (c)(%or:r;;t);r;slgtllon mplayee benef lans aé%&r); thar
to position enter -0-) compensanon allowances
SEE STATEMENT 11 476,663. 0. 0.
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."
d) Contributions to
(a) Name and address of each employee paid mare than $50,000 (b)hTolHre $ ?)g(rj week (c) Compensation *s""gggedgﬁgg’ggﬂ'ans aé?:?)Er)l( e&?]%r
devoted to position compensalion allowances
NONE
Total number of other employees paid aver $50,000 » I 0

Form 990-PF (2019)
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Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly

Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429 Page 7
|lEarttV|||Ii

Paid Employees, and Contractors (ontinued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service

(c) Compensation

NONE

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services

|lF:arjt{IX;'A]| Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.

Expenses

1N/A - CHARITABLE PURPOSES ARE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH

DISCRETIONARY GRANT MAKING PROGRAMS

(IRartiiX:B)| Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.

Amount

1N/A

All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3N/A

0.

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 >

0.

923561 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC

59-2128429 Page 8

{RartiXell| Minimum Investment Return (|l domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chanitable, etc., purposes:
Average monthly fair market value of securities

Average of monthly cash balances

Fair market value of all other assets

Total (add lines 1a, b, and c)

Reduction claimed for blackage ar other factors reparted on lines 1a and

1¢ (attach detailed explanation) I e I

o o O o W

1a 458,863 ,364.
1b 41,579,244.
1c 27,796,865.
1d 528,239,473.

2  Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 0.
3 Subtract hine 2 from line 1d 3 528,239,473.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 4 7,923,592,
5 Netvalue of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract ine 4 from ling 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 520,315,881.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 6 26,015,794.
IRartiXIl| Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942())(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain
foreign organizations, check here B [ | and do not complete this part.)

1 Mimimum investment return from Part X, line 6 i 26,015,794.
2a Tax on investment income for 2019 from Part VI, line 5 2a 325,444.

b Income tax for 2019, (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) 2b 7,294. .

¢ Add lines 2a and 2b 2 332,738.
3 Distributable amount before adustments. Subtract line 2¢ from line 1 3 25,683,056.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 0.
5 Addlines 3and 4 5 25,683,056,
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) 6 0.
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XII1, ine 1 7 25,683,056.

[RartXll}| Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26

b Pragram-related investments - total from Part IX-B
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chanitable, etc., purposes
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XII, hine 4
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment

ncome. Enter 1% of Part [, line 27b

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract hine 5 from line 4

1a 32,288,242,
b 0.
2

L
3a
3b
4 32,288,242,
5 325,444,
6 31,962,798,

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section

4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

923571 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429 Page 9

Part XIll | Undistributed Income (see instructions)

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Corpus Years prior to 2018 2018 2019

1 Distributable amount for 2019 from Part XI,
line 7 25,683,056.

2 Undistributed income, If any, as of the end of 2019

a Enter amount for 2018 only 15,378,701.
b Total for prior years

3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2019:
aFrom 2014
b From 2015
¢ From 2016
d From 2017
e From 2018
f Total of lines 3a through e 0.

4 Qualifying distnibutions for 2019 from

PartXIl,ine : ™ $_32,288,242.
a Applied to 2018, but not more than line 2a 15,378,701.
b Applied to undistributed income of prior

years (Election required - see instructions) 0.
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus

(Election required - see instructions) 0.
d Applied to 2019 distributable amount 16,909,541.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 0. ]

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2019
(It an amount appears in column (d), the same amount 0 0
must be shown n column (a) } L .

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtractline § 0 -
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract
line 4b from line 2b 0.

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undistributed income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously
assessed 0.

d Subtract line 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see Instructions 0.
e Undistributed incaome for 2018. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see Instr. 0.

f Undistributed 1ncome for 2019. Subtract
lines 4d and 5 fram line 1. This amount must
be distributed in 2020 8,773,515.

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of

corpus to satisfy requirements impaosed by
section 170(b){1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election
may be required - see instructions) 0.
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2014
not applied on line 5 or line 7 0.
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2020.
Subtract Itnes 7 and 8 from line 6a 0.
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2015
b Excess from 2016
¢ Excess from 2017
d Excess from 2018
e Excess from 2019
923581 12-17-19

Form 990-PF (2019)
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Form 990-PF (2018) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2¥28429 Page 10
{ Part XIV | Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part ViI-A, question 9) N/A /
1 a'If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
-foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2019, enter the date of the ruling
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a private operating foundation described 1n section ] 4942(1)(,3{ or [ 4942())(5)
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years /
income from Part | or the mimmum (a) 2019 (b) 2018 (c} 2017 /  (d)2016 (e) Total

investment return from Part X for
each year histed

b 85% of line 2a

¢ Qualifying distributions from Part XIl,
line 4, for each year hsted

d Amounts included in ling 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct of
exempt activities

e Qualifying distributions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities.

Subtract hine 2d from line 2¢
3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon.
a "Assets” alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of all assets

/

/

/

(2) Value of assets quahfying
under section 4942())(3)(B)(1)
b “Endowment® alternative test - enter
2/3 of minimum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6, for each year
listed
¢ "Support” alternative test - enter.
(1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)
Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt

organizations as provided in
section 4942())(3)(B)(n)

Largest amount of support from

an exempt orgamzation /

(4) Gross investment income /
| Part XV_| Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if
at any time during the year-see instructions.)

(2)

(3)

the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundatian before the close of any tax
year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)
SHARI ARISON
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally arge portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundatron has a 10% or greater interest.
NONE
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here » [:] If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If
the foundation makes qifts, grants, etc., to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number or email address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
SAFO, LLC, 305 891-0017
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE, SUITE 1015, AVENTURA, FL 33180

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and matenials they should include:
LETTER OF REQUEST TO FOUNDATION.

¢ Any submussion deadlines
NONE

d Any restrictions or hmitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:
NONE

Form 990-PF (2019)

923601 12-17-19
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC

59-2128429 Page 1

[ Part XV:| Supplementary Information ontinued)

3 MGrants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
show any relationship to Fo?r;datlofn Purpose %f grant or Amount
any foundation manager status o contribution
Name and address (home or business) or aubstantial contributor recipient
2 Paid duning the year
TOTAL GRANTS PAID - SEE STATEMENT B NONE ile GENERAL FUND
20900 NE 30TH AVE,, SUITE 1015
AVENTURA, FL 33180 26,924,898,
Total > 3a 26,924,898,
b Approved for future payment
NONE
Total > 3b 0

923611 12-17-19

14381116 149481 0000023787
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Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FQUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429  Page 12

Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business mcome Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e)
Bus(ﬁ])ess (b) E;(%#- (d) Related or exempt
1 Program service revenue: code Amount code Amount function income
a
b
¢
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from government agencies
2 Membership dues and assessments
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash
Investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities 14 7.,196,030.
5 Net rental income or {loss) from real estate: .
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed property
6 Net rental income or (lass) from personal
property 16 33,514.
7 Other investment income 14 4,016,631.
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other
than inventory 18/ 25,690,360.
9 Net income ar (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory
11 Other revenue:
a
b
c
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add calumns (b), (d), and (e) 0. 36,936,535, 0.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (&) 13 36,936,535.

(See warksheet in line 13 instructions to venfy calculations.)
Part XVi-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income 1s reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of
v the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

Form 980-PF (2019)

923621 12-17-19
12
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\ Form 990-PF (2019) TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429  Page13

IRart’XVIll| Information Regarding Transfers to and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c)
(other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to pohitical organizations?
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt orgamization of
(1) Cash
(2) Other assets
b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization
(3) Rental of facilties, equipment, or other assets
(4) Reimbursement arrangements
(5) Loans or loan guarantees
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing hsts, other assets, or paid employees

Yes{ No

1a(1)

X
1a(2) X
| ]
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

[ Il |
1b{1)
1b(2)
1b(3)
1b(4)
1b(5)
1b(6)
1c

d If the answer to any of the above 1s “Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets,
or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or shaning arrangement, show in

column {d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a)Line no (b) Amount involved {¢) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Desaription of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

N/A

2a s the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described
in section 501(c) (other than section 501(c){3)) or in section 527?
b ! "Yes,’ complete the following schedule.

|:]Yes @ No

{a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (¢) Description of relationship
N/A
Under penalties of parjury, | declare that | have examinad this raturn, lud Ny hedules and 1ts, and to the best of my knowlad
' ' - ’ ' [Tiay the RS discuss this |
S- and be,;ef, Illls tul ? Ir: 4 ~and cor:xpl:ne Declaration nl‘prap::ar {other than taxpayer) is b:sed on all information of which preparer has any znc)wlc:c!gﬂga reluyrr(\ wuh?h(:n prepir(ehy
ign // shown below? See instr
Here } > [ {0 442020 } CHAIRMAN XJves [Ino
Sigpature of efficer or trustee Date Title
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check |:| if | PTIN
self- employed
Paid RICHARD S. WAGMAN 201‘ ) 11/10/2020 P00300566
Preparer [¢msname » PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS y— Frm'sEiN > 13-4008324
Use Only
Firm'saddress » 333 SE 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 3000
MIAMI, FL 33131 Phoneno. 305-375-7400

923622 12-17-19
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Schedule B Schedule of Contributors OMB No 15450047

g:OE;;"Oggg), 990-EZ, P Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.

r o |

Department of the Treasury P Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information. 20 1 9

Internai Revenue Service

Name of the organization Employer identification number
TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429

Organization type (check one)

Filers of:

Form 990 or 990-EZ

Form 990-PF

Section:

501(c) ) (enter number) organization

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
527 political organization

501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charnitable trust treated as a pnivate foundation

U UMDOO0

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check If your organization 1s covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See instructions

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contnbutor Complete Parts | and Il. See instructions for determining a contributor’s total contributions.

Special Rules

]

Caution:

For an organization descnbed in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1){A)(v1), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2), Part Il, ine 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from

any one contnbutor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) $5,000, or (2) 2% of the amount on (1) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h,
or (i) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts | and Il

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, dunng the
year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, chantable, scientific, Iiterary, or educational purposes, or for the
prevention of cruelty to children or anmals Complete Parts |, I, and ill.

For an organization descnbed in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filng Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnbutor, dunng the
year, contributions exclusively for religious, chantable, etc , purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than $1,000 If this box

1 checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc ,

purpose. Don’t complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because 1t received nonexclusively

religious, chantable, etc , contributions totaling $5,000 or more during the year > 3

An organization that 1sn’t covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF),

but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 980, or check the box on line H of its Form 980-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part |, line 2, to
certify that it doesn’t meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2019)

923451 11-06-19



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2019)

Page 2

Name of organization

TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC

Employer identification number

59-2128429

Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if addrtional space 1s needed

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

1

SHARI ARISON

C/0O SAFO LLC 20500 NE 30TH AVE, STE
1015

$ 4,794,556.

AVENTURA, FL 33180

Person
Payroll |:]
Noncash [ ]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

SAIDOFF ISRAEL GROUP LTD

C/0 SHIMONOV & CO 30 HA'ARBAA ST.

$ 1,389,930.

TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6473926

Person
Payroll |:|
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person |:]
Payroll |:]
Noncash [ ]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person |:|
Payroll |:|
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part |l for
noncash contributions }

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(5]

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person [:]
Payroll D
Noncash [ ]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person |:]
Payroll |:]
Noncash [ |-

(Complete Part ll for -,
noncash contributions )

923452 11-06-19

14381116 149481 0000023787
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2019)

Page 3

Name of organization

N

Employer identification number

TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429
Partll|] Noncash Property (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space I1s needed.
(a)
{c)
No.
froom D i ¢ ) h . FMV (or estimate) Date r(:():e. d
oo escription of noncash property given (See mstructions ) ive
(a)
(c)
No.
froom D - ¢ (b) h . FMV (or estimate) Dat (d) ved
o escription of noncash property given (See instructions ) ate receive
(a)
{c)
No.

° R ®) FMV (or estimate) (d) .
from Description of noncash property given Date received
Part | (See instructions )

(a)
{c)
No.
from D ot ¢ (b) " FMV (or estimate) Dat (d ived
o escription of noncash property given (See mstructions ) ate receive
(a)
(c)
No.
fm°m Descrition of (b) ) _ FMV (or estimate) bat (@ g
o escription of noncash property given (See mstructions.) ate receive
(a)
(c)
No.
fro‘:n D ¢ s ) h . FMV (or estimate) Dat (d) d
oo escription of noncash property given (See instructions ) ate receive

923453 11-06-19
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Schedule Bf(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2019)

Page 4

Name of orgamization

TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC

Employer identification number

59-2128429

|Part T

Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions to organizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than $1,000 for the year
from any one contributor. Complete columns (a) through (e) and the following line entry For organizations

completing Part Iil, enter the total of exclusively religious, charitable, etc , contributions of $1,000 or less for the year (Enter this info once ) > $

Use duplicate copies of Part Ill if additional space 1s needed

(a) No.
lgrorr';nl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift 1s held
a
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’'s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
lgrorrtnl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
a
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
IfDmrt"I (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
ar
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
'fnl’OrTl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift 1s held
a
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

923454 11-06-19

14381116 149481 0000023787
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TED ARISON FAMILY FOﬁNDATION USA, INC . 59-2128429

FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 1
CAPITAL (A) . (B) (C)

GROSS GAINS REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED

SOURCE AMOUNT DIVIDENDS PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME

BAIN CAPITAL 5,909. 0. 5,9009. 5,9009. 0.

CARMEL PARTNERS

INVESTMENTS VII 48. 0. 48. 48. 0.

DAVIDSON KEMPNER

INSTITUTIONAL

PARTNERS 1,033,709. 0. 1,033,709. 1,033,7009. . 0.

GAIP 2017 BERMUDA

AIV 2,043. 0. 2,043. 2,043. 0.

GAIP 2017 AIV,

L.P. 25,826. 0. 25,826. 25,826. 0.

GENERAL ATLANTIC
INVESTMENT PRTS

2017 484. 0. 484. 484. 0.
GENERAL CATALYST
GROUP IX 205. 0. 205. 205. 0.

GENERATION IM
GLOBAL EQUITY

FUND, LLC 203,118. 0. 203,118. 203,118. 0.
HCP FULL

CONSEQUENCE

INVESTING FUND I 286. 0. 286. 286. 0.
OTHER DIV. & INT.

- NORTHERN TRUST 4,918,3289. 0. 4,918,329. 4,897,444. 0.

PEG POOLED VENTURE
CAPITAL INVESTORS

IT 1,889. 0. 1,889. 1,889. 0.

PRIMAVERA CAPITAL

FUND III 1,103. 0. 1,103. 1,103. 0.

PRIME FINANCE 442,676. 0. 442,676. 442,676. 0.

PRIME FINANCE LONG

DURATION 84,520. 0. 84,520. 84,520. 0.

RESOLUTE FUND IV 3,156. 0. 3,156. 3,156. 0.

RSF PARTNERS TAX

EXEMPT VII 8,671. 0. 8,671. 8,671. 0.

WGI EMERGING

MARKETS FUND, LLC 463,768. 0. 463,768. 463,768. 0.

WHITEHALL PARALLEL

GLOBAL 290. 0. 290. 290. 0.

TO PART I, LINE 4 7,196,030. 0. 7,196,030. 7,175,145. 0.
20 STATEMENT(S) 1
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TED ARISON FAMILY FOﬁNDATION USA, INC l 59-2128429

~

FORM 990-PF RENTAL INCOME STATEMENT 2
ACTIVITY GROSS
KIND AND LOCATION OF PROPERTY NUMBER  RENTAL INCOME
RENTAL PROPERTY 1 33,514.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 5A 33,514.
21 STATEMENT(S) 2

14381116 149481 0000023787 2019.05000 TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDAT 00000231




TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC ' 59-2128429

FORM 990-PF OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 3
(A) (B) (C)
REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
INCOME/ (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS 3,853,081. 3,853,081. 0.
OTHER INCOME - NORTHERN TRUST 3,203. 3,203. 0.
FX GAIN/LOSS FROM FORM 4797 70,347. 70,347. 0.
US INCOME TAX REFUND 90,000. 0. 0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 11 4,016,631. 3,926,631. 0.
22 STATEMENT(S) 3
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TED ARISON FAMIL? FOﬁNDATION USA, INC . 59-2128429

~

FORM 990-PF OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES STATEMENT 4
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
PROFESSIONAL FEES 218,582. 109,291. 0. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 218,582. 109,291. 0. 0.
23 STATEMENT(S) 4
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TED ARISON FAMILY FOﬁNDATION USA, INC

59-2128429

FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 5
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
FOREIGN TAXES PAID 177,869. 177,869. 0. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 177,869. 177,869. 0. 0.
24 STATEMENT(S)

14381116 149481 0000023787

2019.05000 TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDAT 00000231
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TED ARISON FAMILY

FOUNDATION USA, INC

59-2128429

.~

FORM 990-PF

OTHER EXPENSES STATEMENT 6

DESCRIPTION

MANAGEMENT FEES

CUSTODY FEES
PASS THRU K-1
DEDUCTIONS
PASS THRU K-1
DEDUCTIONS
TAFF ISRAEL -
WAGES

TAFF ISRAEL -

PROPERTY TAXES

TAFF ISRAEL -
BENEFITS
TAFF ISRAEL -
TAFF ISRAEL -
MAINTENANCE
TAFF ISRAEL -
FEES (LEGAL)
TAFF ISRAEL -
FEES (OTHER)
TAFF ISRAEL -
SUPPLIES

TAFF ISRAEL -
PUBLICATIONS
TAFF ISRAEL -
EXPENSES

TAFF ISRAEL -
EXPENSES

TAFF ISRAEL -
EXPENSES

TAFF ISRAEL -
TAFF ISRAEL -
TAFF ISRAEL -

TO FORM 990-PF,

14381116 149481

OTHER
PORT.
SALARIES &
FOREIGN
EMPLOYEE

RENTAL EXPENSE
REPAIRS &

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
OFFICE
PRINTING &
TRAVEL
MARKETING
UTILITIES
BANK FEES
SUPPLIES

OTHER EXPENSES

PG 1, LN 23

0000023787

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
2,694,198. 2,694,198, 0. 0.

125,3009. 125,3089. 0. 0.
1,021,333. 1,021,333. 0. 0.

40,281, 40,281. 0. 0.

3,180,602, 0. 0. 3,180,602.

235,990. 0. 0. 235,990.
96,377. 0. 0. 96,3717.
91,602. 0. 0. 91,602.
390,3890. 0. 0. 390,390.
62,656. 0. 0. 62,656.
244,670. 0. 0. 244,670.
16,249. 0. 0. 16,249.

5,280. 0. 0. 5,280.
374,015. 0. 0. 374,015.
29,597. 0. 0. 29,597.
14,464. 0. 0. 14,464.

5,887. 0. 0. 5,887.

71,295. 0. 0. 71,295.

67,607. 0. 0. 67,607.
8,767,802. 3,881,121. 0. 4,886,681.
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TED ARISON FAMIL? FOdNDATION USA, INC | 59-2128429

FORM S90-PF CORPORATE STOCK STATEMENT 7

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE

OTHER DOMESTIC 25,715,017. 41,647,363.

TOTAL TO FORM 9S50-PF, PART II, LINE 10B 25,715,017. 41,647,363.
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TED ARISON FAMIL? FOUNDATION USA, INC ‘ 59-2128429

FORM 990-PF CORPORATE BONDS STATEMENT 8

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
CORPORATE BONDS 10,915,800. 11,183,758.
US GOV AND AGENCY OBLIGATIONS 53,099,686. 53,641,392.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C 64,015,486. 64,825,150.
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TED ARISON FAMILY FOﬁNDATION Usa, INC 59-2128429

.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 9

VALUATION FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION METHOD BOOK VALUE VALUE

CF ETON PARK OVERSEAS FUND LTD COST 14,480. 32,084.
WHITEHALL CosT 137,011. 14,394.
AP VIII PRIVATE INVESTORS OFFS COST 159,377. 1,830,992.
CAP II PRIVATE INVESTORS COST 304,892. 13,786.
SHORENSTEIN REALTY INVESTORS XII LP COST 397,002. 276,162.
APOLLO INVESTMENT FUND VI COST 479,727. 41,724.
THOMAS BRAVQO DISCOVER FUND II-A LP COST 467,018 488,452,
APAX EUROPE VII-B LP COST 0 232,573.
SILVER LAKE PARTNERS IV LP COST 643,204 2,564,470.
GENERAL CATALYST GROUP IX LP COST 698,313. 803,341.
PRIME FINANCE CMBS II CcosT 794,510. 770,696.
GSO PRIVATE INVESTORS OFFSHORE COST 747,212, 765,427.
RSF PARTNERS TAX EXEMPT VII LP COST 1,051,761. 1,078,260.
THE RESOLUTE FUND IV LP COST 1,969,270. 2,413,766.
PRIMAVERA CAPITAL FUND III LP COST 1,788,959. 1,912,165.
BAIN CAPITAL DOUBLE IMPACT COST 2,349,488. 2,724,091,
HCP FULL CONSEQUENCE INVESTING FUND COST 2,578,756, 2,770,575.
PRIME FINANCE CMBS ! CoSsT 3,138,873. 3,032,158.
GENERAL ATLANTIC INVESTMENT COST

PARTNERS 3,183,172. 3,262,239.
CAP IV PRIVATE INVESTORS COST 3,533,846. 4,747 ,470.
ALTIMA HEDGE FUND COoSsT 3,876,017. 217,747.
JP MORGAN DIGITAL GROWTH FD COST 4,540,316. 3,888,895.
GENERATION IM ASIA FUND LP COST 5,000,000. 8,547,507.
WGI EMERGING MARKETS FUND, LLC COST 13,185,539. 14,821,585.
ORBIMED PARTNERS LTD CoSsT 13,147,920. 14,587,010.
CEVIAN CAPITAL II LTD COST 15,000,000. 18,788,800.
CF TYBOURNE EQUITY OFFSHORE COST 15,078,947. 13,856,662.
STEADFAST INTERNATIONAL LTD. COST 16,558,071. 11,911,942.
BRACEBRIDGE LP COST 16,673,763. 17,209,418.
FARALLON CAPITAL COST 25,827,061. 30,259,374.
DAVID KEMPNER INSTL PARTNERS COST 24,492,735. 24,641,192,
CF V RDE INVESTMENT PARTNERS OF COST 24,826,285, 28,142,360.
ACACIA CONSERVATION FUND OFFSH COST 27,515,063. 29,388,269.
GENERATION IM GLOBAL EQUITY COST 26,862,676. 28,854,467.
INTERNATIONAL EQUITY SECURITY COST 64,325,373 84,892,304.
GUGGENHEIM PLUS II, LP COST 0 1.
JP MORGAN CHINA PRIVATE INVEST COST 664,055. 1,261,956.
JP MORGAN VENT CAP PRVT INVEST COST 379,047. 459,922,
JP MORGAN MOSAIC REIT COoSsT 0. 1.
JRK4 COST 74,973. 75,000.
CARMEL PARTNERS INVESTMENT COST 112,555. 122,589.
HYPERION cosT 0. 3,335.
CD&R FUND VII COST 0. 96.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13 322,577,267. 361,705,257.
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TED ARISON FAMIL& FOﬁNDATION USA, INC 59-2128429

FORM 990-PF NAME OF FOREIGN CQUNTRY IN WHICH STATEMENT 10
ORGANIZATION HAS FINANCIAL INTEREST

NAME OF COUNTRY

ISRAEL
UNITED KINGDOM

29 STATEMENT(S) 10
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TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC ' 59-2128429

~

FORM 990-PF PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS STATEMENT 11

TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS

NAME AND ADDRESS

SHARI ARISON
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE,
AVENTURA, FL 33180

SHLOMIT DE-VRIES
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE,
AVENTURA, FL 33180

JASON ARISON
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE,
AVENTURA, FL 33180

DAVID ARISON
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE,
AVENTURA, FL 33180

CASSTIE ARISON SUEIRAS
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE,
AVENTURA, FL 33180

DANIEL ARISON DORSMAN
20900 NE 30TH AVENUE,
AVENTURA, FL 33180

SUITE

SUITE

SUITE

SUITE

SUITE

SUITE

TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF,

14381116 149481 0000023787

1015

1015

1015

1015

1015

1015

PAGE 6,

EMPLOYEE
TITLE AND COMPEN- BEN PLAN EXPENSE
AVRG HRS/WK SATION CONTRIB ACCOUNT
TRUSTEE/PART TIME
5.00 0. 0. 0.
TREASURER/PART TIME
5.00 0. 0. 0.
CHAIRMAN/FULL TIME
40.00 476,663. 0. 0.
TRUSTEE/PART TIME
5.00 0. 0. 0.
TRUSTEE/PART TIME
5.00 0. 0. 0.
TRUSTEE/PART TIME
5.00 0. 0. 0.
PART VIII 476,663. 0. 0.
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TED ARISON FAMILY FOUNDATION USA, INC (EIN 59-2128429)
GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEAR 2019

STATEMENT B
|RECIPIENT IFOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT |PURPOSE OF GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION IAmount
ACCESS ISRAEL NC 2019-20 EDUCATION PROGRAM $33,300
AKIM RAIFA NC MULTIDISCIPLIN THERAPIES AT GA $29,985
ALL ONE A PUBLIC BENEFIT COMPANY LTD NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $1,000
ALL ONE A PUBLIC BENEFIT COMPANY LTD NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $1,000
ALMA (AMOUTA LEMAAN HAKASHISH) NC AFTERNOON IN A NURSING HOME $22,155
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF ASSAF HAROFEH MEDICAL CENTER PC RESEARCH ON HYPERBARIC THERAPY $10,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF ASSAF HAROFEH MEDICAL CENTER PC CONSTRUCTION OF BLDG FOR HYPERBARIC MED  $2,304,811
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF BEIT ISSIE SHAPIRO PC SUPPORT ISRAEL SPORTS CENTER $200,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF IDC PC 12 SCHOLARSHIPS $149,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF MESHI PC EQP FRAMEWORK FOR BOYS 13-18 $50,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF RUACH TOVA INC PC VOLUNTEERING $50,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF RUACH TOVA INC PC VOLUNTEERING $150,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF RUACH TOVA INC PC VOLUNTEERING $400,000
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF THE ISRAEL MUSEUM PC 2019-2020 SUPPORT $5,000
AMERICAN JEWISH JOINT DISTRIBUTION COMMITTEE INC PC SUPPORT FOR FRIENDING MODEL $80,000
AMUTAT ALFRED NC ARTIST RUN ART PROJECT $22,000
ASPEN TREE PC FARM COLLABORATIVE $100,000
ATHENA NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION NC IPADS FOR TEACHERS PROGRAM $400,000
AYAT NC PARENT GUIDANCE SUPPORT $18,000
BAR ILAN UNIVERSITY NC NOTES OF EQUALITY PREP PROGRAM $25,000
BE-ATZMI NC EMPOWER EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT $280,000
BEER-SHEVA CHILDREN AND YOUTH THEATER NC YOUTH THEATRE SHOW FINANCING $18,000
CINEMATHEQUE SDEROT NC 2019 SUMMER ACTIVITIES $13,000
CINEMATHEQUE SDEROT NC 2019 HANUKAH ACTIVITY $14,000
CITIZEN BUILD A COMMUNITY NC SUPPORT TODDLERS MOTHRS GROUPS $50,000
CIVIC TRUST - A PUBLIC BENEFIT COMPANY NC SENIOR CITIZENS ASSISTANCE $42,062
COLEL CHABAD PC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $3,600
CORE COMMUNITY ORGANIZED RELIEF PC BAHAMAS RECOVERY PROGRAM $25,000
EL HALEV NC GIRLS VIOLENCE PREVENTION PROGRAM $20,400
ELEM YOUTH IN DISTRESS ISRAEL NC REHABILITATIVE THERAPEUTIC PROGRAM $100,000
EREZ FOUNDATION NC SUPPORT FOR MAAYAN EYAL GABAI $3,500
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $63,000
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $100,874
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $107,750
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $150,000
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $163,874
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $200,000
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $220,000
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $250,000
ESSENCE OF LIFE NC GENERAL SUPPORT $2,374,498
FOUNDATION FOR BENEFIT OF HOLOCAUST VICTIMS NC SUPPORT FOR HOLOCAUST VICTIMS $33,086
FOUNDATION FOR BENEFIT OF HOLOCAUST VICTIMS NC SUPPORT FOR HOLOCAUST VICTIMS $100,000
FRIENDS OF RABIN MEDICAL CENTER NC 2019 DUKE FELLOWSHIP DR BARAK $18,000
FRIENDS OF THE JERUSALEM INTERNATIONAL YMCA PC FACILITY RENTAL FOR PEACE PLAYERS $25,000
FRIENDS OF THE JERUSALEM INTERNATIONAL YMCA PC FACILITY RENTAL FOR PEACE PLAYERS $25,000
GABRIELLE'S ANGEL FOUNDATION FOR CANCER RESEARCH PC CANCER RESEARCH $5,000
GLOBAL WILDUIFE CONSERVATION PC AMAZON REFORESTING PROGRAM $400,000
GOODNET NC GENERAL SUPPORT $1,060,842
GREATER MIAMI JEWISH FEDERATION PC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $1,000,000
HADASSAH THE WOMEN'S ZIONIST ORGANIZATION NC TORONTO SCHOLARSHIP DR MAROM $40,000
HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM NC RESEARCH FOR PROFESSORS $25,000
HOSHEN EDUCATION AND CHANGE NC TRAINING FOR TEACHERS ON LBGT $50,000
HUDSON RIVER PARK FRIENDS PC GENERAL ACTIVITIES SUPPORT $30,000
IAID USA NC ' EMERGENCY AID FOR BAHAMAS $100,000
IMANU NC NOFSHONIM PROJECT $50,000
INNOVATION AFRICA PC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES ACTIVITY $100,000
INNOVATION AFRICA PC 2018-19 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES ACTIVITY $100,000
ISRAEL CENTER ON ADDICTION NC P P AP PROGRAM $200,000
ISRAEL SPECIAL KIDS FUND NC BIG BRO/SISTER MENTOR PROGRAM $50,000
ISRAID {US) GLOBAL HUMANITARIAN ASSISTANCE PC HURRICANE DORIAN RELIEF $53,000
JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER PITTSBURGH PC SUP 3D PRINTING & PHOTOGRAPHY $350,000
JEWISH FUNDERS NETWORK PC EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT $3,197
JEWISH FUNDERS NETWORK PC EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT $15,000
JEWISH FUNDERS NETWORK PC 2019-2020 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES 4105,000
ININT ISRAEL PC 2019 MUNICIPAL ACCESS INDEX SURVEY $38,979
JOINT ISRAEL PC SELF-BUDGETING PROGRAM SUPPORT $50,000
JOINT ISRAEL PC 2ND PMT OF 4 YEAR PLEDGE $170,000
KEHILLA NC ALBACOR UBRARY $20,000
KING BAUDOUIN FOUNDATION PC 2019 ACTIVITY $11,515



A

KORET ISRAEL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUNDS

LARGER THAN LIFE

MADATECH NATIONAL MUSEUM OF SCIENCE

MAHALACH FUND

MATAN INVESTING IN THE COMMUNITY
MATAN YOUR WAY TO GIVE

MATAN YOUR WAY TO GIVE

MATNAS ARAVA - AMUTA

MEDICAL RESEARCH FUND TEL AVIV
MUNICIPAL ACCESSIBILITY INDEX
MUSETHICA

NATIONAL YOUNG ARTS FOUNDATION

ORANIM ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

PEACE PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS
ROIM RACHOK-ADOR HADASH SHEL
RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

RUACH TOVA

SHAHAF FOUNDATIONS LTD
SHEATUFIM

SKENKAR ENGINEERING DESIGN ART
SPACE IL

TAFF, INC {GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS)
TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS)
TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS)
TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS)
TAFF, INC {GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS)
TAFF, INC {(GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS)
TALMUD TORA BRESLEV - KLALI

TECHNODA MADAAT SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

TEL AVIV FOUNDATION

TEL AVIV MUSEUMS AMERICAN FRIENDS INC

TEL AVIV MUSEUMS OF ART

TEL AVIV MUSEUMS OF ART

THE BROOKLYN MUSEUM

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC
THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC
THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC
THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
PC
NC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

PC
NC
NC
PC
NC
NC
PC
NC
NC
NC
NC

MICRO FINANCE SERVICES
SUPPORT CHILDRENS SUMMER CAMP
SCIENCE DAYS FOR DISABLED TEEN
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
PROGRAM FOR ORPHAN AGES 4-6
2019 PHILANTHROPY CONF SUPPORT
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS
DESERT ROOTS PROJECT
RESEARCH FOR NURSING
GENERAL SUPPORT
2019 ACTIVITIES SUPPORT
SUPPORT 2019 NY GALA
CHILDRENS LITERATURE FOR EDUCATION
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
LIOR PROGRAM SUPPORT
GHADIS FRIENDS PROGRM SUPPORT
BAR MITZVA FOR CHILDREN
PARAMEDIC TREATMENTS SUPPORT
DYALA RIDING CTR SUPPCRT
EDUCATING TOWARDS TOLERANCE
CHILDREN W/ HEARING LOSS SUPPORT
CLINICAL MICROSCOPE DENTAL DPT
SUPPORT JDRF ISR SUMMER CAMP
SAPIC ACADEMIC COLLEGE
ALYN ACTIVITY SUPPORT
EDUCATIONAL THERAPY SUPPORT
ELIFELET PROGRAM SUPPORT
NEVATIM PROGRAM SUPPORT
EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM SUPPORT
DIGITAL ORIENT FOR ELDERLY
PARALYMPICS GAMES IN RIO
A WARM & LOVING HOME SUPPORT
BUSINESS ENTERPRENEURSHIP SUPPORT
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE PROGRAM
HEADSPACE MENTAL CTR SUPPORT
PERSONAL GUIDANCE SUPPORT
PHOTO THERAPY PROGRAM SUPPORT
REDUCING GAPS PROGRAM SUPPORT
SR EMPLOYMENT CLUB SUPPORT
BLIND CHILDREN SUPPQORT
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
PROUECT FOR RIGHTS ACCESSIBILITY
GENERAL ACTIVITIES SUPPORT
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
VOLUNTEERING
SUPPORT TO SHAHAF COMMUNITIES
NATIONAL CIVIC FORUM ACTIVITY
SCHOLARSHIPS
LAUNCH IL SPACESHIP TO MOON
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS
INDIMIDUAL NEEDS
NEW PLAYGROUND
PROGRAM AT TECHNODA (GIVAT OLGA}
RESHET HEVRATIT PROGRAM
2019 GENERAL ACTIVITY SUPPORT
S SCHOLARSHIPS
ENRICHMENT OF THE ART LIBRARY
2020 SUPPORT
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIMITIES

$100,000
$40,000
$24,078
$11,300
$27,579
$30,812
$150,000
$51,000
$105,000
$22,264
$75,000
$3,000
$42,000
$100,000
$11,000
$15,570
$19,300
$20,544
$25,000
$25,050
$27,000
$27,500
$28,500
$28,700
$30,000
$30,000
$37,837
$38,380
$40,000
$49,400
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$55,400
$100,000
$100,000
$28,572
$80,000
$100,000
$150,000
$450,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$650,000
$700,000
$753,856
$150,000
$200,000
$30,000
$100,000
$25,000
$80,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$200,000
$14,100
$50,222
$8,500
$8,200
$2,150
$90,000
$25,000
$100,000
$150,000
$150,000
$184,000




~
13

“THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC NC GENERAL SUPPORT $192,766

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $200,000
THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $300,000
THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC NC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $534,159
THE GALILEE SENIOR ASSOCIATION NC SUPPORTIVE CARE FOR HOME $29,808
THE IMPACT SOCIETY PC 2019-2020 CO FOUNDER FEE $85,000
THE INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR HERTZLIA NC CONSTRUCTION OF DORMITORIES $1,000,000
THE INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR HERTZLIA NC CONSTRUCTION OF DORMITORIES $2,000,000
THE ISRAEL AIDS TASK FORCE NC SUPPORT FOR BEER SHEVA $34,000
THE ISRAELI CENTER FOR LEGAL GUARDIANSHIP NC LONE DISABLED ELDERS SUPPORT $50,000
THE ISRAELI FOUNDATION FOR OLYMPIC EXCELLENCE NC ETHIOPIAN CHILDREN SUPPORT $33,333
THE JERUSALEM FOUNDATION INC PC ON THE GO PROGRAM $20,000
THE JERUSALEM FOUNDATION INC PC COMMUNITY GARDENS PROJECT $120,000
THE JOHN F KENNEDY CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS PC 2019-2020 SUPPORT $18,000
THE LOTUS WAY LTD NC DENTAL TREATMENT PEOPLE IN NEED $50,000
THE MAX STERN ACADEMIC COLLEGE NC ETHIOPIAN NURSING PROGRAM $55,555
THE METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART PC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES 2019-20 $25,000
THE MUSEUM OF MODERN ART PC 2019-2020 SUPPORT $12,000
THE OCEAN CLEANUP NORTH PACIFIC FOUNDATION PC 2019-2020 SUPPORT $100,000
THE RUTH VROBEL FOUNDATION NC HIBUK ELDERLY PROJECT $50,000
THE SPIRIT OF ISRAEL/THE ISR CAMPAIGN NC AlD FOR ASYLUM SEEKERS $28,700
THE SPIRIT OF ISRAEL/THE ISR CAMPAIGN NC WORKSHOP FOR SELF BUDGETING $33,086
THE SPIRIT OF ISRAEL/THE ISR CAMPAIGN NC SUPPORT FOR THE MELISSA PROGRAM $50,000
THERAPEUTIC RIDING AND CANINE INSTITUTE NC DOG TRAINING CEILING SUPPORT $50,000
THORN NC 2019-2020 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $100,000
TNOAT TARBOT NC RENNOVATION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $14,200
TOPAZ LEADING SOCIAL INNOVATIONS NC ZUMU PROJECT SUPPORT $50,000
UNITED WAY OF MIAM] DADE PC BAHAMAS RELIEF HELPING HANDS $150,000
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI PC GENERAL SUPPORT $100,000
VIBE ISRAEL USA PC GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $500,000
WIKIMEDIA ISRAEL NC SR CITIZENS WRITE WIKIPEDIA $27,000
WOMEN AGAINST VIOLENCE NC SCHOLARSHIP SANNA DAWRSHA $10,404
YIODISHPIEL-YIDDITH THEATRE IN ISRAEL NC SUP THE GRACE THEATRE PROJECT $51,645

$26,924,898
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*TED ARISON FOUNDATION USA, INC (EIN 59-2128429)
FORM 990-PF (TAX YEAR 2019}, PART VII-B, LINE 5C - EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT
EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT -2019 YEAR

STATEMENT C

{RECIPIENT DATE AWARDED _ GRANT AMOUNT GRANT PURPOSE AMOUNT EXPENDED 2019 REPORT DATE RECEIVED }
ACCESS ISRAEL 12/31/19 $33,300 2019-20 EDUCATION PROGRAM $33,300 9/17/20
AKIM HAIFA 12/31/19 $29,985 MULTIDISCIPLIN THERAPIES AT GA $29,985

ALL ONE A PUBLIC BENEFIT COMPANY LTD 1/31/19 $1,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $1,000

ALL ONE A PUBLIC BENEFIT COMPANY LTD 7/31/19 $1,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $1,000

ALMA (AMOUTA LEMAAN HAKASHISH) 12/31/19 $22,155 AFTERNOON IN A NURSING HOME $22,155

AMUTAT ALFRED 12/31/19 $22,000 ARTIST RUN ART PROJECT $22,000

ATHENA NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION 2/28/19 $400,000 IPADS FOR TEACHERS PROGRAM $400,000

AYAT 12/31/19 $18,000 PARENT GUIDANCE SUPPCRT $18,000

BAR ILAN UNIVERSITY 12/31/19 $25,000 NOTES OF EQUALITY PREP PROGRAM $25,000

BE-ATZMI 11/30/19 $280,000 EMPOWER EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT $280,000

BEER-SHEVA CHILDREN AND YOUTH THEATER 12/31/19 $18,000 YOUTH THEATRE SHOW FINANCING $18,000

CINEMATHEQUE SDEROT 7/31/19 $13,000 2019 SUMMER ACTIVITIES $13,000 11/24/20
CINEMATHEQUE SDEROT 12/31/19 $14,000 2019 HANUKAH ACTIVITY $14,000

CITIZEN BUILD A COMMUNITY 12/31/19 $50,000 SUP TODDLERS MOTHRS GROUPS $50,000

CIVIC TRUST - A PUBLIC BENEFIT COMPANY 12/31/19 $42,062 SENIOR CITIZENS ASSISTANCE $42,062

EL HALEV 12/31/19 $20,400 GIRLS VIOLENCE PREVENTION PROGRAM $20,400

ELEM YOUTH IN DISTRESS ISRAEL 12/31/19 $100,000 REHABILITATIVE THERAPEUTIC PROGRAM $100,000 9/20/20
EREZ FOUNDATION 8/31/19 $3,500 SUPPORT FOR MAAYAN EYAL GABAI $3,500 8/30/20
MUNICIPAL ACCESSIBILITY INDEX 12/31/19 $22,264 GENERAL SUPPORT $22,264

ESSENCE OF LIFE 2/28/19 $63,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $63,000

ESSENCE OF LIFE 5/31/19 $100,874 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $100,874

ESSENCE OF LIFE 12/31/19 $107,750 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $107,750

ESSENCE OF LIFE 3/31/19 $150,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $150,000

ESSENCE OF UFE 4/30/19 $163,874 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $163,874

ESSENCE OF LIFE 8/31/19 $200,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $200,000

ESSENCE OF UIFE 7/31/19 $220,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $220,000

ESSENCE OF LIFE 1/31/19 $250,000 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $250,000

ESSENCE OF LIFE 12/31/19 $2,374,498 GENERAL SUPPORT $2,374,498

FOUNDATION FOR BENEFIT OF HOLOCAUST VICTIMS 2/28/19 $33,086 SUPPORT FOR HOLOCAUST VICTIMS $33,086 9/24/20
FOUNDATION FOR BENEFIT OF HOLOCAUST VICTIMS 12/31/19 $100,000 SUPPORT FOR HOLOCAUST VICTIMS $100,000 9/20/20
FRIENDS OF RABIN MEDICAL CENTER 5/31/19 $18,000 2019 DUKE FELLOWSHIP DR BARAK $18,000

GOODNET 12/31/19 $1,060,842 GENERAL SUPPORT $1,060,842

HADASSAH THE WOMEN'S ZIONIST ORGANIZATION 5/31/19 $40,000 TORONTO SCHOLARSHIP DR MAROM $40,000 8/24/20
HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM 5/31/19 $25,000 RESEARCH FOR PROFESSORS $25,000

HOSHEN EDUCATION AND CHANGE 12/31/19 $50,000 TRAINING FOR TEACHERS ON LBGT $50,000

1AID USA 9/30/19 $100,000 EMERGENCY AID FOR BAHAMAS $100,000

IMANU 12/31/19 $50,000 NOFSHONIM PROJECT $50,000

ISRAEL CENTER ON ADDICTION 7/31/1% $200,000 P P.AP PROGRAM $200,000 8/17/20
ISRAEL SPECIAL KIDS FUND 12/31/19 $50,000 BIG BRO/SISTER MENTOR PROGRAM $50,000

KEHILLA 4/30/19 $20,000 ALBACOR LIBRARY $20,000

KORET ISRAEL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUNDS 9/30/19 $100,000 MICRO FINANCE SERVICES $100,000

LARGER THAN LIFE 7/31/19 $40,000 SUPPORT CHILDRENS SUMMER CAMP $40,000 9/16/20
MADATECH NATIONAL MUSEUM OF SCIENCE 12/31/19 $24,078 SCIENCE DAYS FOR DISABLED TEEN $24,078

MAHALACH FUND 8/31/19 $11,300 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES $11,300 6/9/20
MATAN INVESTING IN THE COMMUNITY 12/31/19 $27,579 PROGRAM FOR ORPHAN AGES 4-6 $27,579

MATAN YOUR WAY TO GIVE 5/31/19 $30,812 2019 PHILANTHROPY CONFERENCE SUPPORT $30,812

MATAN YOUR WAY TO GIVE 8/31/19 $150,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $150,000

MATNAS ARAVA - AMUTA 12/31/19 $51,000 DESERT ROOTS PROJECT $51,000

MEDICAL RESEARCH FUND TEL AVIV 12/31/19 $105,000 RESEARCH FOR NURSING $105,000

MUSETHICA 3/31/19 $75,000 2019 ACTIVITIES SUPPORT $75,000 2/19/20
ORANIM ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 12/31/19 $42,000 CHILDRENS LITERATURE FOR EDUCATION $42,000

ROIM RACHOK-ADOR HADASH SHEL 12/31/19 $28,572 GENERAL ACTIVITIES SUPPORT $28,572

RUACH TOVA 11/30/19 $80,000 VOLUNTEERING $80,000

RUACH TOVA 12/31/19 $100,000 VOLUNTEERING $100,000

RUACH TUVA 6/30/19 $150,000 VOLUNTEERING $150,000

RUACH TOVA 9/30/19 $450,000 VOLUNTEERING $450,000

RUACH TOVA 1/31/19 $500,000 VOLUNTEERING $500,000

RUACH TOVA 2/28/19 $500,000 VOLUNTEERING $500,000

RUACH TOVA 2/28/19 $500,000 VOLUNTEERING $500,000

RUACH TOVA 7/31/19 $650,000 VOLUNTEERING $650,000

RUACH TOVA 4/30/19 $700,000 VOLUNTEERING $700,000

RUACH TOVA 5/31/19 $753,856 VOLUNTEERING $753,856

SHAHAF FOUNDATIONS LTD 12/31/19 $150,000 SUPPORT TO SHAHAF COMMUNITIES $150,000

SHEATUFIM 12/31/19 $200,000 NATIONAL CIVIC FORUM ACTIVITY $200,000

SKENKAR ENGINEERING DESIGN ART 12/31/19 $30,000 SCHOLARSHIPS $30,000

SPACE IL 2/28/19 $100,000 LAUNCH IL SPACESHIP TO MOON $100,000

TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS) 12/31/19 $25,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $25,000

TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS) 11/30/19 $80,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $80,000

TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS) 3/31/19 $150,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $150,000

TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS) 4/30/19 $150,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $150,000

TAFF, INC {GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS}) 8/31/19 $150,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $150,000

TAFF, INC (GRANT TO INDIVIDUALS) 1/31/19 $200,000 INDIVIDUAL NEEDS $200,000

TECHNODA MADAAT SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 12/31/19 $50,222 PROGRAM AT TECHNODA (GIVAT OLGA) $50,222

TEL AVIV FOUNDATION 10/31/19 $8,500 RESHET HEVRATIT PROGRAM $8,500

TEL AVIV MUSEUMS OF ART 12/31/19 $2,150 5 SCHOLARSHIPS $2,150

TEL AVIV MUSEUMS OF ART 2/28/19 $90,000 ENRICHMENT OF THE ART LIBRARY $90,000




THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

JTHE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE CENTER FOR YOUNG ART PUBLIC

THE GALILEE SENIOR ASSOCIATION

THE INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR HERTZLIA

THE INTERDISCIPLINARY CTR HERTZLIA

THE ISRAEL AIDS TASK FORCE

THE ISRAELI CENTER FOR LEGAL GUARDIANSHIP
THE ISRAELI FOUNDATION FOR OLYMPIC EXCELLENCE
THE LOTUS WAY LTD

THE MAX STERN ACADEMIC COLLEGE

THE RUTH VROBEL FOUNDATION

THE SPIRIT OF ISRAEL/THE ISR CAMPAIGN
THE SPIRIT OF ISRAEL/THE ISR CAMPAIGN
THE SPIRIT OF ISRAEL/THE ISR CAMPAIGN
THERAPEUTIC RIDING AND CANINE INSTITUTE
THORN

TNOAT TARBOT

TOPAZ LEADING SOCIAL INNOVATIONS
WIKIMEDIA ISRAEL

WOMEN AGAINST VIOLENCE
YIDDISHPIEL-YIDDITH THEATRE IN ISRAEL

11/30/19
4/30/19
11/30/19
8/31/19
12/31/19
3/31/19
1/31/19
5/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
9/30/19
6/30/19
12/31/19
7/31/19
9/30/19
8/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
2/28/19
9/30/19
5/31/19
7/31/19
9/30/19
6/30/19
12/31/19
9/30/19
12/31/19

$100,000
$150,000
$150,000
$184,000
$192,766
$200,000
$300,000
$534,159
$29,808
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$34,000
$50,000
$33,333
$50,000
$55,555
$50,000
$28,700
$33,086
$50,000
$50,000
$100,000
$14,200
$50,000
$27,000
$10,404
$51,645

GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
SUPPORTIVE CARE FOR HOME
CONSTRUCTION OF DORMITORIES
CONSTRUCTION OF DORMITORIES
SUPPORT FOR BEER SHEVA
LONE DISABLED ELDERS SUPPORT
ETHIOPIAN CHILDREN SUPPORT
DENTAL TREATMENT PEOPLE IN NEED
ETHIOPIAN NURSING PROGRAM
HIBUK ELDERLY PROJECT
AlD FOR ASYLUM SEEKERS
WORKSHOP FOR SELF BUDGETING
SUPPORT FOR THE MELISSA PROGRAM
DOG TRAINING CEILING SUPPORT
2019-2020 GENERAL SUPPORT FOR ACTIVITIES
RENNOVATION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ZUMU PROJECT SUPPORT
SR CITIZENS WRITE WIKIPEDIA
SCHOLARSHIP SANNA DAWRSHA
SUP THE GRACE THEATRE PROJECT

$100,000
$150,000
$150,000
$184,000
$192,766
$200,000
$300,000
$534,159
$29,808
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$34,000
$50,000
$33,333
$50,000
$55,555
$50,000
$28,700
$33,086
$50,000
$50,000
$100,000
$14,200
$50,000
$27,000
$10,404
$51,645

8/30/20

9/22/20
8/9/20
9/3/20

8/24/20

8/23/20
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